

GAHC010306002019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1050/2019

ON THE DEATH JUBEDA KHANAM, HER LEGAL HEIR RIAJ UDDIN
S/O LATE JAMIR ALI, R/O VILL. KURTI, P.O. KATHALTOLI, P.S.
BAZARICHERRA, DIST. KARIMGANJ, PIN 788710

VERSUS

HARIS AHMED @ HARIS ALI AND ANR
S/O LATE BADRUL HAQUE, R/O VILL. BAGHAN, P.O. KATHALTOLI, P.S.
BAZARICHERRA

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE LEARNED PP
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M J QUADIR, MR. K MIRA,MR. F RAHMAN,MR S S ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./88/2019

HARIS AHMED @ HARIS ALI
S/O LATE BADRUL HAQUE
R/O VILL- BAGHAN
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-788710

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

2:JUBEDA KHANAM
W/O LATE JAMIR ALI
R/O VILL-KURTI
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-788710

Advocate for : MR. S C BISWAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 27.02.2026

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, let these matters be listed again on 25.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant